
Cumberland Valley
Produce Auction

(717)530-5007
Koaer Road, Shlppcnaburg

November 10 and 15
Report Supplied by Auction

APPLES: GOLDEN DELICIOUS
1.50- RED DELICIOUS 1.50-3.00,
CORTLAND 1.75-2.25, STAYMAN
1.75-2.00, WINTER MACINSTOSH
1.50- ROME 200-3.00, YORK 2.00,
ALL K BU.

APPLE CIDER: 1.10-1.90 GAL.
BROCCOLI: 3.00-5.75 BU. CARTON.
CABBAGE: GREEN 2.50-4.50 50 LB.

CARTON. .08-.22 HEAD.
CARROTS: 4.00 50 LB. CARTON.
CAULIFLOWER: .12-.70 HEAD.
CELERY: 5.00 15 COUNT CARTON.
CUCUMBERS; 1.50-4,00 <ABU.
POTATOES: RED AND WHITE

4.75-5.50 50 LBS. «1, 5.00 50 LBS.
UNCLASSIFIED, «1 20LBS. 200,#llO
LBS. 1.00, 225-3.00 Vi BU. CARTON.

SWEET POTATOES: 525 Vi BU.
TOMATOES: LARGE *15.75-11.00 25

LB. CARTON. MEDIUM «I 250-15.00
25 LBS.

PEPPERS: GREEN 10.50-12.00 BU.
CARTON.

SQUASH: BUTTERNUT 1.00-1.75
CARTON.

TURNIPS: 200-25054 BU. CARTON.
GRAFEFRUIT;RUBYRED27S-10.00

BOX.
FLORIDA NAVELS; 4.7M0k00 BOX.
TANGERINES: 3.00-10.50 BOX.
CALIF. VALENCIA ORANGE:

3.75-5.00 CARTON.
ENGLISH WALNUTS: 3.50 VS BU.

CARTON.
NEXTWEEK'S SALE NOV. 22 WILL

CONCLUDE THEREGULAR SEASON-
NOV. 29 AT 10 A.M. CHRISTMAS

TREE AND CRAFT SALE.

Kutztown Produce
Auction

Pl—twood, PA
November 15-17

Sat Hayand Straw at 9:00 ajn.followed
by produce

Report Supplied by Auction
APPLES: 1.75-4.50 'A BU.. 3.75-6.00

BU.
BEETS; RED 3.00-5.00 K BU.
BROCCOLI: 5.00-9.00 BU., 3.00-5.25

'/> BU.
CABBAGE; .30-.40 HEAD, 2.25-4.50

BAG.
CAULIFLOWER: .10-1.00 HEAD.
EGGS; .35.80 DOZ.
PEARS: 3.00-5.00 VS BU.
PEPPERS: HOT 1.50 BUNCH,

5.00-5.50 FLAT.
POTATOES: WHITE 1.50-6.00, RED

ZOO-5.2S 50 LBS.
PUMPKINS; NECK .20-1.25 EACH.
SQUASH: WINTER 2.00-4.00 'A BU.
RADISHES: 1.50 VS BU.
TURNIPS: 1.00-2.75 VS BU.
CHRISTMAS TREE AND GREENS

AUCTION EVERY TUBS. FROM NOV.

22-DEC. 13. STARTING AT 11 A.M.
PRODUCE SOLD PRIOR TO THIS
SALE.

Phila.
Fruit Market

PHILADELPHIA Terminal Prices as of
16-NOV-94 RAIN 46-69

CITRUS FRUITS —GRAPEFRUIT:
MARKET STEADY 4/5 buctni FL Indian
River Red 27t 8.00-9.00 few 9.50 32i
8.00- mostly 8.00 36i7.00-B.oofr qua)
5.00- 40i 7.00-7.50 fr qual 5.00-6.00
White 27> 8.00 32i 6.00 48> 6.00 Interior
Red 23t 6.00 Star Ruby 32>7.50-8.00 48s
7.00 —LEMONS: MARKET STEADY
ctns AZ 9Si fr qual 20.00 115 s fr qual
20.00 140 i 16.00-17.00 fr qual
12.00- 165 s 14.00 fr qual
11.00- 200 s 12.50-13.00 fr qual
10.00- CA 95s fr qual 17.00 115 s fr
qual 16.00 140 s 18.00fr qual 12.00 165s
13.00fr qual 12.00—LIMES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 10lbctns MX Seedless
Type 48s 3.50-4.00 54s 3.50-4.00 mostly
4.00 63s 3.50-4.00 mostly 3.50 —MISC
CITRUS; MARKET STEADY 10 lbctns
FL Kumquats 15.00 2.5 kg cits SP
Clementine 32s 6.00 10 kg erts SP
Clementine 108 s 21.00 120 s 20.00
ORANGES; MARKETSTEADY ctns CA
Navel S6s 20.00 72s 18.00-19.00fair qual
12.00- few 13.00 88s 16.00-17.00
fair qual 11.30-12.00 mos 12.00 113s
1200 fair qual 9.50 few 10.00 138s
5.00- 4/5 buctns FL Navel 36s 8.00
few hgr 48s 8.00-9.00mostly 9.00few hgr
36s 8.009.00 mostly 9.00 64s 8.009.00
mostly 9.00 80s 8.009.00 mostly 9.00 few
hgr Hamlins 80s 8.50 100 s 8.00 few 8.50
ctns 10 4-lb flmbgs FL Hamlins 100s
9.0010.00 —TANGELOS: MARKET
STEADY 4/5 buctns FL Nova 80r 11.00
100 s 8.5010.00 125 s 9.00 Orlando 80s
10.0011.00 100 s 10.00 125 s 9.00
TANGERINES: MARKET STEADY 4/5
buctns/cits FL Sunburst 64s 15.00 80s
15.00- some 14.00 fr qual
10.0012.00 100 s 14.0016.00 mostly
15.00 fr qual 10.00-12.00 120s
12.0013.00 fr qual 10.0012.00 150s
11.00- 176 s 9.00-13.00 180s

7.509.00 some 10.00210 s 9.0012-3 lbsks
120 sz 13.00-15.00 —TEMPLES:

OFFERINGS NONE
BERRIES —BLUEBERRIES; OFFER-
INGS INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
CRANBERRIES: ems 24 12-oz flmbgs
MX Early Black 29.00 —MISC BER-

RIES: OFFERINGS LIGHT flu 12 6-oz
flmwrpd cups GU AIR Blackberries 36.00
—RASPBERRIES: OFFERINGS LIGHT
MARKET LOWER fits 12 6-oz cups
flmwrpd CA Red 24.00
STRAWBERRIES: MARKET HIGHER
fits 12 1-ptbkU CA Ige 18.00-20.00mostly
18.00few 21.00 one label 26.00

MELONS —CANTALOUPS: MARK-
ET LOWER 1/2 ctns/ciu AZ 12s 11.00
15s 13.00 18s 15.00 DR 9s fr qual fr oond.
ordond 3.00-4.00 12sfr qual fr cond 6.00
GU fr qual & cond 9-lSs 5.00 MX 15s
8.00- -HONEYDEWS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 2/3 ctns AZSs 9.00 6s
9.00 8s 8.00 9s 8.00 CA S-6sfair cond 5.00
MX 5s 7.00 6s 7.00 —MISC MELONS:

• Unloader &
Feeder

il •TMRMb(er

Jwimjs.

717-776-3129

2/3 ctns AZ Crenshaw 5s 10.00-12.00 6s
10.00- Santa Claus 5s 10.00-12.00
MX Orange Flesh 5-6 s fr cond 6.00-7.00
8s fair cond 5.00-8,00
WATERMELONS: MARKET HIGHER
ctns percm MX Sangria 3s 20.00TX Alls-
weet 3s 18.00-2XOO 4s 20.00

NON-CITRUS FRUITS —APPLES;
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns trypk
CA U.S. ExFcy Granny Smith 100 s 15.50
U.S. One Fuji 100 s 10.00-13.00 NY U.S.
ExFcy Red Delicious 100 s 12.00-13.00
113 s 12.00-13.00 SC No Grade Marks

Granny Smith 100 s 8.00 WA WAExFcy
Red Delicious 80s 13.50 one label 15.50
88s 15.00 one label 15.50 100 s one label
15.50 113 s one label 15.50 Golden Deli-
cious 64s fr cond 13.00 100 s 12.00-16.Q0
Granny Smith ord cond 8.00-10.00 Gala
88t 30.00-32.00 U.S. ExFcy Golden Deli-
cious 80s 13.50 88s 13.50 100-113 s ord
cond 6.00 WAFcy Red Delicious 64s
11.0072 s 11.0080 s 11.0088 s 11.00-11.50
100 s few 12.50 125 s 11.00138 s 11.00ctns
celpk NY U.S. One Mcintosh 100 s 9.50
WA U.S. ExFcy Golden Delicious 96s
21.00- ctns 12 3-lb flmbgi PA U.S.
Fey Red Delicious 2 1/2“ min 9.00
APRICOTS: OFFERINGS NONE
AVOCADOS: MARKET STEADY ctns 2
lyr CL Hass 60s 50.00 70s 50.00
BANANAS: MARKET STEADY 40 lb
ctns IMPORT 10.00 fair qua! 7.50-8.50
fair qual St appear 6.50 40 lbctns bagged
IMPORT 10.50 ctns institutional pk
IMPORT 12.25 —CHERRIES: NO
SALES REPORTED —FRUITS OTHER:
ctns 2 lyr trypk CA Quince 36s 14.00
GRAPES: MARKET STEADY 23 lb lugs
CA Emperor 14.00 20-21 lb lugs bgd CA
Thompson Seedless 18.00Ruby Red Seed-
less 15.00-18.00 some 18.50-20.00 few
14.00 18 lb lugs bgd CA Thompson Seed-

less 18.00-18.50 18 lb lugs wrpd CA
Thompson Seedless 18.00-20.00 Ribiers
one label 20.00 16lb lugs bgd CA Thomp-
son Seedless 20.00-21.00 16 lb lugs wrpd
CA Thompson Seedless 22.00 one label
26.00Flame Seedless one label 24.00Red
Globe 2XOO -KIWIFRUIT: MARKET
STEADYflu 1lyrCA 36s 6.50-8.00 most-
ly 6.50-7.00 39s 6.50 few 7.00 ctns 23 lb
Ise CA 39 sz 14.00-16.00-MANGOES;
ctns 1lyr BR Tommy Atkins 9s 12.00
NECTARINES: OFFERINGS NONE
PAPAYA: MARKETSTEADY 10 lb cuts
HI AIR 9s 15.00 —PEACHES: OFFER-
INGS NONE —PEARS: MARKET
STEADY std ctns OR ORExFcy Seckel
15.00 std etna wrpd CA U.S. One Bose
100 s 17.50 OR U.S. One Bose 70s 17.00
80s 17.0090s 17.00-20.00100 s 17.00110s
16.00 WA U.S. One D’Anjou 80s 19.00
90s 18.50-19.00 100 s 17.50-19.00 36 lb
ctns CA U.S. One Bartlett 110 sz
10.00- 120 sz 10.00-11.00 135 sz
9.00- 2/5 buems OR Comice 50s
12.00 Forelle large 12.00 ---

PERSIMMONS; ctns 1 lyr CA Fuyu 21s
9.00 Hachiya 20s 8.00-9.00 21s 8.00-9.00
23s 8.00-9.00 25s 8.00-9.00 30s 8.00-9.00
35s 8.00 —PINEAPPLES: MARKET
STEADY ems 1 lyr HI AIR 6s 11.50-12.00
—PLANTAINS: 50 lb ctns CR 15.50
PLUMS: OFFERINGS NONE
POMEGRANATES: lugs 2-lyr CA Won-
derful 20s 20.00-22.00 42s 13.00-14.00
mostly 14.00 48s 8.00 —PRUNES:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE

See our beautiful new
Wood & Gas Stoves.

at
IoUSSINCER’S
QUaLITY STOVES |

2533 Old Phila. Pike, Rt. 340, Smoketown, PA
3 miles east ofLancaster
Tue., Thurs., & Fri. 10*8;

Wed. & Sat 10-5
* See the New “STRATFORD CLASSIC Coal Stoves

(717)397-7539

' FORAGE AHEAD FOR
YOUR TOP PRODUCERS
Contented cows are productive cows, and a higherRelative Feed
Value means more milk per acre for you. High-quality, high-yield W-L
Alfalfa helps provide more nutrition per ton andmore milk per cow.
Forage Ahead with W-LI Contact us for complete Information:

LOCUST BROOK AG CENTER
1822 Mastersonville Rd., Manhelm, PA

717-665-4821 - 1-800-248-4418

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, November 19, 1994-Al3
Greencastle
Livestock

Greencastle, Pa.
Report Supplied by Auction

November 14, 1994
SLAUGHTER CATTLE RECEIPTS:

627 HEAD. SLAUGHTER STEERS 160
HD., TREND STEADY TO 1.00
HIGHER.

HIGH CHOICE AND PRIME 2-4
68.00- CHOICE 2-3 950-1075 LBS.
64.00- CHOICE 2-3 1075-1375
LBS. 64.00-67.50; CHOICE 2-3 OVER
1375 LBS. UP 60.00-64.00; CHOICE 4
ALL WEIGHTS 57.00-6X00; SELECT St
CHOICE 1-2 950-1100 LBS. 55.00-61.00;
SELECT AND CHOICE 1-2 1100-1375
LBS. 53.00-59.00; SELECT AND
CHOICE 1-2 OVER 1375 LBS.
50.00-

HOLSTEINS: CHOICE 2-3 1050-1450
LBS. 56.00-61.00; SELECT 1-2
1050-1450 LBS. 48.00-55.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: 69 HEAD.
TREND STEADY TO 1.00 HIGHER.
CHOICE 2-3 850-1000LBS. 62.00-65.00;
CHOICE 2-3 1000-1250 LBS.
64.0069.00, CHOICE 4, ALL WEIGHTS
54.0061.00, SELECT AND CHOICE 1-2
850-1000 LBS. 53.00-59.00, SELECT
AND CHOICE 1-2 1000-1250 LBS.
54.0061.00,

HOLSTEINS: CHOICE 2-3 1000-1350
LBS. 49.00-54J0; SELECT St CHOICE

1-2 1000-1350 LBS. 44.0068.00.

100 LBS., UP TO 140.00; HOLSTEIN
HEIFERS, OVER 100 LBS., UP TO
26X50, UNDER 100LBS., UP TO 220.00;
BEEF TYPE BULLS, OVER 90LBS., UP
TO 130.00; BEEF TYPE HEIFERS.
OVER 90 LBS. 115.00.

SHEEP AND LAMBS; 181 HEAD,
TREND STEADY. CHOICE. 80-100LBS.
64.00- JO; 100-120LBS. 65.00-69.50;
120 AND OVER 55.0060.00; MEDIUM
AND GOOD ALL WEIGHTS
62.00- FEEDER LAMBS 60-85
LBS. 70.00-76.00; LIGHT LAMBS
77.00-

SHEEP: EWES, LEAN 29.00-36.00;
EWES. FAT 22.00-31.00; YEARLINGS
37.00- BUCKS 24J0-31.50.

GOATS: 163 HD., SMALL
14.00- MEDIUM 40.00-67.00;

LARGE 68.00-10X00.
HOGS, SOWS ft BOARS: 110 HEAD,

1.00 LOWER TREND. HOGS, BAR-
ROWS ft GILTS: 210-250 LBS.
26.00- 250-260 LBS. 26.00-29.50;
260-270LBS. 26.00-29.00; 270-300LBS.
25.00-

LIGHT HOGS: 140-180 LBS.
20.00- 180-210 LBS. 23.00-26.00.

SOWS: 1.00HIGHER TREND. GOOD
SOWS UNDER 400 LBS. 22.00-28.00,
GOOD SOWS OVER 400 LBS.
22.00- CULL SOWS, ALL
WEIGHTS 21.00 AND DOWN.

BOARS: STEADY TREND. 180-210
LBS. 19.00-22.00; 210-260 LBS.
19.00- 260-300 LBS. 18.00-20JO;

300 LBS. AND OVER 17.00-18.00.
SALE EVERY MONDAY AT 2:00

P.M. ft EVERY THURSDAY AT 1:00
P.M.

SLAUGHTER BULLS; 47 HEAD,
STEADY TREND. YIELD GRADE 1,
ALL WEIGHTS 58.00-66.00; YIELD
GRADE 2. ALL WEIGHTS 50.00-57,00.

BULLOCKS; 12 HEAD. CHOICE 1-3
950-1ISO LBS. 49.00-55.50; CHOICE 1-3
1150-1375 LBS. 55.00-59.00; SELECT
1-2 950-1250 LBS. 60.0068.00

COWS: 339 HEAD,STEADY TREND.
BREAKING UTILITY * COMMER-
CIAL 41.00-44J0; CUTTER St BONING
UTILITY 40.0066.00; CANNER St LOW
CUTTER 39.00 St DOWN.

STOCKER St FEEDER CATTLE
RECEIPTS: 169 HD, XOO-3.00 HIGHER.
BEEP TYPES, STEERS 200-400 LBS.
60.00- BULLS 57.00-73.00, HEIF-
ERS 59.00-74.00; 400600LBS. STEERS
60.00- BULLS 54.0066.00. HEIF-
ERS 57.0067.00; 600-800 LB. STEERS
57.0065.00, BULLS 50.00-57.00; HEIF-
ERS 55.0064.00; 800-975 LB. STEERS
5X0062.00, BULLS 46.00-54.00, HEIF-
ERS 50.00-60.00.

HOLSTEINS AND DAIRY CROSS,
200-400 LB. STEERS 55.00-63.00,
BULLS 50.00-59.00, HEIFERS
68.00- 400-600 LB. STEERS
50.00- BULLS 47.00-54.00, HEIF-
ERS 55.00-67.00; 600-800 LB. STEERS
46.00- BULLS 44.00-47.00, HEIF-
ERS 54.00-64.00; 800-975 LB. STEERS
40.00- BULLS 40.00-44.50, HEIF-
ERS 48.00-54.0 a

CALVES: 553 HEAD, STEADY
TREND. CHOICE, 150-300 LBS.
80.00- GOOD 150-300 LBS.
70.00- GOOD, 100-150 LBS.
60.00- GOOD 80-100 LBS.
50.00- STANDARD 80-100 LBS.
45.00- STANDARD, 80 LBS. AND
DOWN, 45.00 AND DOWN.

CALVES RETURNING TO THE
FARM: STEADY. HOLSTEIN BULLS
OVER 100LBS., UP TO 147.50,UNDER

HAYSt STRAW SALE EVERY MON-
DAY St THURSDAY AT 11:30 A.M

SPECIAL FEEDER CATTLE SALE:
FRIDAY, DEC. 2, 1994, AT 7:15 P.M.

SPECIAL FEEDER PIG SALE;
SATURDAY, NOV. 26, 1994, AT 1.00
P.M.

New Wilmington
Livestock Auction
NEW WILMINGTON, PA

November 14, 1994
CATTLE 175'... PDA ..Compared with

last Monday's market..sl. cows steady to
1.00 lower. STEERS: few Choice
1125/1380 lbs. 66.00-68.00, few Standard
52.50- HOLSTEINS: couple Choice
1395 A 1515 lbs. 57.25 A 59.50. HEIF-

ERS: few Choice and Select 1110/1250
lbs. 56.25-63.75. COWS: Breaking Utility
and Commercial 37.50-43.00, Cutter and
Boning Utility 35.00-42.25, Canner and
Low Cutter 33.50-37.75. Shells down to
30.00. BULLS; one Yield Grade No. 1
1670 lbs. 57.00, few No. 2 1285/2045 lbs.
35.00- FEEDER CATTLE: Steers:
few Medium Frame No. 1 250/680 lbs.
55.00- Heifers: Medium Frame No.
1 425/630 lbs. 45.00-50.00, one 57.50;
Bulls: few Large Frame No. 1650/790 lbs.
49.50- Medium Frame No. 1
385/660 lbs. 50.00-58.50.

CALVES 174...VEALERS: Standard
and Good 70/90 lbs. 40.00-52.50, Utility
50/70 lbs. 21.00-35.00. FARM CALVES:
No. 1 Holstein bulls 120/130 lbs.
129.00- 95/115 lbs. 145.00-157.00.
80/90 lbs. 85.00-100.00, No. 2 90/115 lbs.
100.00- No. 1 Holstein heifers
90/105 lbs. 205.00-240.00, few No. 2
70/85 lbs. 90.00-135.00. Beef cross bulls
and heifers 80/115 lbs. 65.00-125.00.

HOGS 224...8tn0wi and gilu uneven,
.75 higher to .25 lower. BARROWS AND
GILTS: US 1-2 230/270 lb«. 28.00-28.75,
few 29.75, US 1-3 220/270 lb«.
27.00-27.75, few US 2-3 240/260 Ibi.
26.50.

gtfAliMlH—-
/MACHINERY

GENERATORS
Sales ★ Service ★ Rentals

* Complete Generator Systems
* PTO * Portables * 2-1600 KW

“We Service It If You Have It
And Sell It If You Need It"

34 W. Mohler Church Rd.
Ephrata, PA 17522

Tel: 717-738-0300'
Fax: 717-738-4329


